
East Coast Challenge 
September 12th 2015 
Freedom High School 

Woodbridge, VA 
Team Event Results 

AAAA 

1st Trident Academy 

AAA 

1st Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Yamasaki Academy 

3rd Bowerhouse Academy 

AA 

1st Pedro Sauer  

2nd Clinch Academy 

3rd Capital MMA 

A 

1st Tidewater BJJ 

2nd Pendergrass Academy 

3rd Gracie Barra Spring Lake 

 

 

 



Iron Grappler Winners 

Female – Brianna Ta | Team Pedro Sauer 

Male – Jhondy Fuller |  Clinch Academy 

 

Most Submissions Winners 

Female – Brianna Ta w/ Pedro Sauer 

Male – Morgan Orum w/ Pedro Sauer & Jhondy Fuller w/ Clinch Academy 

 

 

No Gi Division 

Novice 

40 – 46lbs 

1st Lucas Malmfeldt – Winchester MMA 

2nd Odin Eaton – Trident Academy 

3rd Conner Swift – Trident Academy 

48 – 52lbs 

1st Ryleigh Lee – Trident Academy 

2nd Noah Malmfeldt – Winchester MMA 

3rd Nicholas Orndorff – Winchester MMA 

 

 

 



56 – 61lbs 

1st Joseph Belk – The Lab 

2nd Malachi Lester – Valhalla Academy 

3rd Sophie Harte – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

62 – 64lbs 

1st Tee Dugan – Trident Academy 

2nd Aaron Ross – 50/50 BJJ 

63 – 69lbs 

1st Bennett Meincke – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Christian Gehrman – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

3rd Andrew Lucas – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

99 – 101lbs 

1st Leo Clements – Yamasaki Academy 

2nd Isaac Ferrari – Urbana Academy 

7 – 8 Year Olds 

Junior Varsity 

45 – 54.9lbs 

1st Braeden Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Tobias White – Bowerhouse Academy 

3rd Joseph Barnhizer – Trident Academy 

 

 



55 – 64.9lbs 

1st Justin Suh – Yamasaki Academy 

2nd Trent Madej – Trident Academy 

65lbs and Above 

1st Xavier Salazar – Trident Academy 

2nd DJ Winsett – Yamasaki Academy 

3rd Isaac Molina – Hagerstown BJJ 

Varsity 

48.5 – 71lbs 

1st Xavier Salazar – Trident Academy 

2nd Lucas Thompson – Yamasaki Academy 

 8 – 9 Year Olds 

Junior Varsity 

54lbs and Below 

1st Cole Cruikshank – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Brenna Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

55 – 64.9lbs 

1st Brian Doty – The Lab 

2nd Sofia O’Malley – 50/50 BJJ 

3rd Evelyn Guffey – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

 

 



65 – 74.9lbs 

1st Conner Lazisky – Valhalla Academy 

2nd Asher White – Bowerhouse Academy 

3rd Lucas Hilligas – Capital MMA 

75lbs and Above 

1st Loghan Shamuganathan – Trident Academy 

2nd Jack Ceresa – Capital MMA 

Varsity 

55 – 64.9lbs 

1st Marshall Juergens – Winchester MMA 

2nd Braeden Salazar – Trident Academy 

3rd Lauren Salazar – Trident Academy 

65 – 74.9lbs 

1st Bryson Mckinnon – Trident Academy 

2nd Ethan Reyes – Trident Academy 

3rd Nasir Wray – Yamasaki Academy 

10 – 11 Year Olds 

Junior Varsity 

64lbs and Below 

1st Mic Creamer – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Hudson Eaton – Trident Academy 

 



75 – 86.9lbs 

1st David O’Malley – 50/50 BJJ 

2nd Hugo Wehmeyer – Trident Academy 

87 – 98.9lbs 

1st Maluhia Rivera – Gracie Barra Spring Lake 

2nd Jack McCarthy – The Lab 

3rd Michael Orndorff – Winchester MMA 

64.9lbs and below 

1st Nicholas Ta – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Rocky Clack – Tidewater BJJ 

3rd Teddy Kim – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

65 – 74.9lbs 

1st Parker Gonzaga – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu  

2nd Nazare Nofal – Yamasaki Academy 

3rd Michael Gilbert – Trident Academy 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st Will Vermette – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Bayley Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

 

 

 

 



12 – 13 Year Olds 

Junior Varsity 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st Owen Pannucci – Bowerhouse Academy 

2nd Montana Delawder – Bowerhouse Academy 

3rd Isabella Hardy – Matt Larsen Combat Fitness Center 

74lbs and Below 

1st Jhondy Fuller – Clinch Academy 

2nd Neal Dorrian – The Lab 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st Jack Creamer – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Jhondy Fuller – Clinch Academy 

3rd Christian Gilbert – Trident Academy 

87 – 98.9lbs 

1st Brianna Ta – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Lucas Eudy – Pendergrass Academy 

3rd Ryan Shelnut – The Lab 

99 – 110.9lbs 

1st Dontez Naves – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Jonah Juergens – Winchester MMA 

 

 



111 – 125.9lbs 

1st Brian Villanueva – Yamasaki Academy 

2nd Miguel Escobar – Capital MMA 

14 – 15 Year Olds 

Varsity 

99 – 110.9lbs 

1st Geoffrey O’Malley – 50/50 BJJ 

2nd Christianna Reed – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

111 – 125.9lbs 

1st Morgan Orum – Unified/Pedro Sauer 

2nd Patrick Huber –Bowerhouse Academy 

126 – 140.9lbs 

1st Luke Tyler – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Ben Rosario – Valhalla Academy 

156 – 175.9lbs 

1st Christian Esquilian – Trident Academy 

2nd William Suter – Clinch Academy 

 

 

 

 

 



16 – 17 Year Olds 

Varisty 

156 – 175.9lbs 

1st Anderson Medina – Trident Academy 

2nd Nathaniel Madison – Clinch Academy 

 

 

Gi Divisions 

Girls Open 

40 – 51lbs 

1st Leilani Gonzaga – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Ryleigh Lee -  Trident Academy 

3rd Yahaira Vivar – Capital MMA 

56 – 75lbs 

1st Lauren Salazar – Trident Academy 

2nd Brenna Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

3rd Delila Spencer – The Lab 

76 – 89lbs 

1st Brianna Ta – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Montana Delawder – Bowerhouse Academy 

3rd Isabella Hardy – Matt Larsen Combat Fitness Center 

 



67 – 97lbs 

1st Maluhia Rivera – Gracie Barra Spring Lake 

2nd Aliyana Naves – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

3rd Bayley Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

113 – 136lbs 

1st Jenna Head – KOA/Stafford BJJ 

2nd Christianna Reed – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

Gi 

Novice 

40 – 43lbs 

1st Connor Swift – Trident Academy 

2nd Yahaira Vivar – Capital MMA 

3rd Cardin Ross – 50/50 BJJ 

43 – 45lbs 

1st Lucas Malmfeldt – Winchester MMA 

2nd Odin Eaton – Trident Academy 

45 – 54.9lbs 

1st Ryleigh Lee – Trident Academy 

2nd Noah Malmfeldt – Winchester MMA 

3rd Nicholas Orndorff – Winchester MMA 

 

 



48 – 50lbs 

1st Liam Harris – Trident Academy 

2nd Exzayvier Cooper – Winchester MMA 

3rd Evelyn Petty – 50/50 BJJ 

56 – 57lbs 

1st Malachi Lester – Valhalla Academy 

2nd Sophie Harte – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

63 – 72lbs 

1st Andre Olszta – KOA/Stafford BJJ 

2nd Bennett Meincke – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

3rd Christian Gehrman – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

62 – 75lbs 

1st Tee Dugan – Trident Academy 

2nd Andrew Lucas – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 
3rd Delila Spencer – The Lab 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 and Under 

Junior Varisty 

55 – 64.9lbs 

1st Joseph Belk – The Lab 

2nd Cole Ross – 50/50 BJJ 

3rd Santiago Byers – 50/50 BJJ 

45 – 54.9lbs 

1st Tobias White – Bowerhouse 

2nd Judah Brownley – Valhalla Academy 

3rd Ce Su – Matt Larsen Combat Fitness Center 

 

7 – 8 Years Old 

54lbs and Below 

1st Cole Cruikshank – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Brenna Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

3rd Braeden Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

55 – 64.9lbs 

1st Evelyn Guffey – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Sofia O’Malley 50/59 BJJ 

 

 

 



65 – 74.9 

1st Asher White – Bowerhouse Academy 

2nd DJ Winsett – Yamasaki Academy 

3rd Bella Escobar – Capital MMA 

Varsity 

55 – 64.9lbs 

1st Wiley Harris – Trident Academy 

2nd Braeden Salazar – Trident Academy 

3rd Lucas Thompson – Yamasaki Academy 

65 – 74.9lbs 

1st Ethan Reyes – Trident Academy 

2nd Xavier Salazar – Trident Academy 

 

 

9 – 10 Year Olds 

Junior Varsity 

65 – 74.9lbs 

1st Conor Lazisky – Valhalla Academy 

2nd Michael Gilbert – Trident Academy 

3rd Lucas Hilligas – Captial MMA 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st David O’Malley – 50/50 BJJ 



2nd Garrett Mothershead – Bowerhouse Academy 

3rd Isaac Molina – Hagerstown BJJ 

87 – 98.9lbs 

1st Maluhia Rivera – Gracie Barra Spring Lake 

2nd Michael Orndorff – Winchester MMA 

99lbs and Above  

1st Loghan Shanmuganathan – Trident Academy 

2nd Jack Ceresa – College Park MMA 

Varsity 

55 – 64.9lbs 

1st Nicholas Ta – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Rocky Clark – Tidewater BJJ 

3rd Teddy Kim – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

65 – 74.9lbs 

1st Bryson Mckinnon – Trident Academy 

2nd Braeson Rinehart – Clinch Academy 

3rd Parker Gonzaga – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st Bayley Trang – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Clark Smith – Bowerhouse Academy 

11 – 12 Year Olds 

Junior Varsity 



64lbs and Below 

1st Mic Creamer – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Hudson Eaton – Trident Academy 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st Montana Delawder – Bowerhouse Academy 

2nd Lukas Wilson – Tidewater BJJ 

3rd Hugo Wehmeyer – Trident Academy 

111 – 125.9lbs 

1st Miguel Escobar – Capital MMA 

2nd Nathaniel Quance – The Lab 

Varsity 

65 – 74.9lbs 

1st Jhondy Fuller – Clinch Academy 

2nd Nazare Nofal – Yamasaki Academy 

3rd Neal Dorrian – The Lab 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st Jhondy Fuller – Clinch Academy 

2nd Will Vermette – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

3rd Xavier Echervarria – KOA/Stafford BJJ 

75 – 86.9lbs 

1st Velan Shanmuganathan – Trident Academy 

2nd Christian Gilbert – Trident Academy 



3rd Devlin Martin – Valhalla Academy 

87 – 98.9lbs 

1st Brianna Ta – Pedro Sauer 

2nd Ryan Shelnut – The Lab 

3rd Lucas Eudy – Pendergrass Academy 

103 – 108lbs 

1st Jonah Juergens – Winchester MMA 

2nd Dontez Naves – Southern Maryland Jiu-Jitsu  

13 – 14 Years Old 

Junior Varsity 

80 – 130lbs 

1st Owen Pannucci – Bowerhouse Academy 

2nd Noah King – Trident Academy 

3rd Caleb Nielson – Winchester MMA 

Varsity 

99 – 110.9lbs 

1st Geoffrey O’Malley – 50/50 BJJ 

2nd Brandon Scott – Trident Academy 

111 – 125.9lbs 

1st Morgan Orum – Unified/Pedro Sauer 

2nd Brian Villanueva – Yamasaki Academy 

3rd Brendan Olszta – KOA/Stafford BJJ 



15 – 17 Years Old 

Varsity 

126 – 140.9lbs 

1st Luke Tyler – Double Phoenix Jiu-Jitsu 

2nd Jenna Head – KOA/Stafford BJJ 

141 – 155.9lbs 

1st Anderson Medina – Trident Academy 

2nd Ben Rosario – Valhalla Academy 

156 – 175.9lbs 

1st Fabian Guzman – Winchester BJJ 

2nd Christian Esquilian – Trident Academy 

3rd Nathaniel Madison – Clinch Academy 

 

 

 

 

 


